THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF CAMERON §

BE IT REMEMBERED on the 26th day of APRIL, 1995, there was conducted a SPECIAL
PUBLIC Session of the Honorable Commissioners' Court of Cameron County, Texas, at the
Courthouse thereof, in the City of Brownsville, Texas, for the purpose of transacting any and all
business that may lawfully be brought before the same.

THE COURT MET AT: PRESENT:
1:30 P.M. GILBERTO HINOJOSA
COUNTY JUDGE
LUCINO ROSENBAUM, JR.

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

CARLOS H. CASCOS
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2

JAMES R. MATZ
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3

HECTOR PENA
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

PRISCILLA J. KEE Deputy
COUNTY CLERK

ABSENT:

The meeting was called to order by Judge Gilberto Hinojosa. He then asked , for the

invocation, and Commissioner Cascos to lead the Court and the audience in reciting the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.
The Court considered the following matters as posted and filed for Record in the Office of the County Clerk on April 21,

1995, at 11:42 P M.



1) CONSIDERATION AND DISCUSSION OF
DEPARTMENTAL BUDGETS FOR FISCAL YEAR
1955-1996
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DATE
4/26

TIME
09:30-10:30

10:45-11:30
01:00-02:00
02:15-02:45

03:00-04:00

DEPARTMENT
Computer Center

Program Development and Management
Building Maintenance/Community Parks
Veterans' Service Office

District Clerk
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DATE
4/27

TIME
09:00-10:00

10:15-11:15
11:30-12:00
01:00-01:30
01:45-02:15
02:30-03:00

03:15-03:45

DEPARTMENT
County Judge; Emergency Management

County Clerk

Bail Bond Administrator
Reproduction Center
Vehicle Maintenance

Voter Registration/Elections

County Treasurer
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DATE TIME DEPARTMENT
4/28 09:00-10:30 Sheriff

10:45-12:00 10:45-12:00 Jail/Detention Centers
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DATE
5/03

TIME
09:00-10:00

10:15-11:00
11:15-12:00
01:30-02:30

02:45-03:00

DEPARTMENT
Tax Assessor/Collector

District Attorney
County Auditor
Juvenile probation

Child Welfare

minutes\APRIL 26-28-95\page 6



DATE TIME DEPARTMENT

5/04 09:00-10:00 Health Dept./indigent Care
10:15-10:45 Adult Probation
11:00-12:00 County Court at Law No. 1
01:30-02:30 County Court at Law No. 2
02:45-03:45 Trial court
04:00-04:30 County Agent-Farm and Home Demonstration
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DATE
5/05

TIME
09:00-10:00

10:15-11:15
11:30-12:00
01:00-01:30
01:45-02:15
02:30-03:00
03:15-03:45

04:00-04:30

DEPARTMENT
County Engineer

Parks

Historical Committee

Justice of the Peace Precinct No. 1

Justice of the Peace Precinct No. 2 Place No.1
Justice of the Peace Precinct No. 2 Place No.2
Justice of the Peace Precinct No. 3 Place No.1

Justice of the Peace Precinct No. 3 Place No.2
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DATE
5/10

TIME
09:00-09:30

09:45-10:15
10:30-11:00
11:15-11:45
01:00-01:30

01:45-02:15

DEPARTMENT
Justice of the Peace Precinct No. 4

Justice of the Peace Precinct No. 5
Justice of the Peace Precinct No. 6 Place No.1
Justice of the Peace Precinct No. 6 Place No.2
Justice of the Peace Precinct No. 7

Justice of the Peace Precinct No. 8
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DATE TIME DEPARTMENT

511 09:00-09:30 Constable Precinct No. 1
09:45-10:15 Constable Precinct No. 2
10:30-11:00 Constable Precinct No. 3
11:15-11:45 Constable Precinct No. 4
01:00-01:30 Constable Precinct No. 5
01:45-02:15 Constable Precinct No. 6
02:30-03:00 Constable Precinct No. 7
03:15-03:45 Constable Precinct No. 8
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DATE TIME DEPARTMENT
5/12 09:00-10:00 International Bridges

10:15-11:00 Personnel
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(22) ACTION RELATIVE TO WORKSHOP SESSIONS

a) Consideration and discussion of department budgets for fiscal Year 1995-1996;

b) Budget Review.

Judge Hinojosa reported that after some discussion, it was the consensus of the Court as determined by polling,
that County Counsel should proceed along the terms and conditions as outlined in Workshop Sessions regarding said
matters.

Upon motion by Commissioner seconded by Commissioner and carried unanimously, County

Counsel was directed to proceed along the terms and conditions as outlined in Workshop Session regarding the

following:
a) Consideration and discussion of department budgets for fiscal Year 1995-1996;
b) Budget Review.

Judge Hinojosa reported that after some discussion, it was the consensus of the Court as determined by polling,
that County Counsel should proceed along the terms and conditions as outlined in Workshop Session regarding said
matter.

Commissioner moved that

The motion was seconded by Commissioner and carried unanimously.
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There being no further business to come before the Court, upon motion by Commissioner Matz, seconded by

Commissioner Pefia and carried unanimously, the meeting was ADJOURNED.

APPROVED this 25th day of APRIL, 1995.

GILBERTO HINOJOSA
COUNTY JUDGE

ATTEST:

JOE G. RIVERA,

COUNTY CLERK AND EX-OFFICIO CLERK
OF THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF
CAMERON COUNTY, TEXAS
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